

ASSAM UNIVERSITY:SILCHAR NOTICE

It is for information of all concerned that the notification on Examination Discipline Committee issued vide No.AUE/G-26/EDC/2023 dated 10.05.2024 is kept on abeyance until further order.

This is issued with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor.

Registrar

No.AUR/21-1/2024/5 Date: 25th May, 2024

Copy for information to:

- The Vice-Chancellor, Assam University for kind information.
- Controller of Examinations, Assam University for information and necessary action.
- All Deans of Schools and Heads of the Department of Assam University for information and necessary action.
- All Principals of Affiliated Colleges for information and necessary action.
- Director CDC for information and with a request to circulate amongst Principals of affiliated Colleges,
- DSW/Proctor of the University for information.
- All Members of the Exam Disciplinary Committee.
- Direct Computer Centre with a request to get it uploaded in Assam University website for information of all.
- File

Registrar